UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2021925108 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/06/2020 04:03 PM Pg: 1 of 2

ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK (A) LOAN NO.: 0578914807

PREPARED BY: FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE

SOLUTIONS

1795 International Way
Idaho Falls, ID 83402
When Recorded Mail To:
First American Mortgage Solutions
1795 International Way
Idaho Falls, ID 83402
Ph. 208-528-9895

PARCEL No. 17-09-236-030-1021; 17-09-236-030-

1422



RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

The undersigned, NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC, located at 55 BEATTIE PLACE SUITE 110 MS#001, GREENVILLE, SC 29601, the Mortgagee of that certain Mortgage described below, does hereby release and reconvey, to the persons legally entitled thereto, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the real estate described in said Mortgage, forever satisfying, releasing, cancelling, and discharging the lien from said Mortgage.

Said Mortgage dated MARCH 24, 2014 executed by CATTERINE FOX, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN AND JOHN FOX, A MARRIED MAN, Mortgagor, to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR CMG MORTGAGE, I.I.C., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, Original Mortgagee, and recorded on APRIL 16, 2014 as Instrument No. 1410841091 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds for COOK (A) County, State of ILLINOIS.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 303 W. OHIO STREET UNIT 1601, CHICAGO, IL 60634

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Instrument to be executed on JUNE 26, 2020.

NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC, BY NEWREZ LLC F/K/A NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A

SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING, ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT

AMANDA HAYES, VICE PRESIDENT

ummer at

STATE OF IDAHO COUNTY OF BONNEVILLE) ss.

On JUNE 26, 2020, before me, KAYLA SCHROEDER, personally appeared AMANDA HAYES known to me to be the VICE PRESIDENT of NEWREZ LLC F/K/A NEW PENN FINANCIAL, LLC D/B/A SHELLPOINT MGRZCAGE SERVICING AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FQR NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC the corporation that executed the instrument on the person who executed the instrument on hehalf of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that such corporation (xxx uted the same.

KAYLA SCHROEDER (COMMISSION EXP. 06/15/2024)

NOTARY PUBLIC

KAYLA SCHROEDER Notary Public - State of Idaho Commission Number 20181115 My Commission Expires Jun 15, 2024

POD: 20200529

SH8070117IM - LR - 1L

Page 1 of 2

MIN: 100072400001102683

MIIN: 1000/2400001102085

MERS PHONE: 1-888-679-6377

2021925108 Page: 2 of 2

NOT ANOFFICIAL BOTOMENT

Exhibit A - Legal Description

Parcel 1:

Units 1601 and P-193 in the Saver Tower Chicago Condominium, as delineated and defined on the Plat of eurosy of the following described Parcels of real estate:

Lots 1 to 6 inclusive, and Lot 7 (except the West 1.14 Feet of said Lot 7) in Block 8 in Butler, Wright and Webster's Addition to Chicago in the Countered Quarter in the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 9, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Trins's Include Medicine, in Cook County, Brooks.

Which survey is provided as exhibit 8 to the Declaration of Condominium recorded July 1, 2006 as Document Number 0918231049, as Amended from (m) in time, together with their uncloided percentage interest in the common elements.

Percel 2:

Non-Exclusive Essements app strinent to and for the benefit of Parcel 1 as created by the Gross Essement Agreement detect July 1, 2009 and recorded as Docume stamber 9918231948, as more particularly described and defined therein.

303 W. OHIO STREET UNIT 1601 CHICAGO, IL 60654

PIN# 17-09-236-030-1021 PIN# 17-09-236-030-1422